Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse
Incident Status: Closed
Incident number: 911-22-0313866
Case Numbers:

Incident Date: 7/20/2022 10:43:39

Report Generated: 7/28/2022
16:51:06

Incident Type: 911 Muli-Agency Incident Alarm Level:

Priority: P2 Urgent Problem: EMS - Medical Facility
Determinant: Agency: 9110ps

Base Response#: Jurisdiction: Denver 911 Operations
Confirmation#: Division: Denver 911 Operations

Taken By: Mora, Danielle L = CIT, CTO Battalion: Denver 911 Operations
Response Area: 0221 Response Plan:
Disposition: Command Ch:

Cancel Reason:

Incident Status: Closed Secondary TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason (if any):

Longitude: 104905007 Latitude: 39769275

Location Name: PLANNED PARENTHOOD County: Denver

Address: 7155 E 38th Ave Location Type: Business

Apartment: Cross Street: N Pontiac St/N Poplar St
Building: Map Reference: 1/27H

City, State, Zip:

Filed by 911 Ops

Denver CO 80207

Primary TAC:

Caller Name: AT&T Mobility
Method Received: Call Back Phone: ]
Caller Type: Caller Location:
Caller Address: Caller Location Phone:
Caller Building: Caller Apartment:
Caller City, State, Zip: Caller County:
Description Date Time User Description Time
Phone Pickup 7/20/2022 10:42:41
1st Key Stroke 7/20/2022 10:42:41 Received to In Queue 00:00:00
In Waiting Queue 7/20/2022 10:43:39 Call Taking 00:00:27
Call Taking Complete 7/20/2022 10:44:06 Mora, Danielle L In Queue to 1st Assign
=CIT, CTO
1st Unit Assigned Call Received to 1st Assign
1st Unit Enroute Assigned to 1st Enroute
1st Unit Arrived Enroute to 1st Arrived
Closed 7/20/2022 10:44:06  Mora, Danielle L Incident Duration 00:01:25

=CIT,CTO



No Resources Assigned

No Personnel Assigned

Notes

This a medical facility. Transfer Medical calls to EMS *

EMS use Protocol 37.*

This a medical facility. Transfer Medical calls to EMS *

EMS use Protocol 37.*

No Pre-Scheduled Information

No Transports Information

No Transports Information

Date
7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022
7/20/2022
7/20/2022
7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022
7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022
7/20/2022
7/20/2022

Time
10:42:41

10:43:38

10:43:40
10:43:45
10:43:56
10:44:05

10:44:37

10:44:56

10:44:56

10:45:13
10:45:33

10:45:51

10:45:53
10:46:06
11:00:29

User
SYS

PC05264

PC05264
PC05264
PC05264
PC05264

E9908

E9908

E9908

E9908
E9908

E1911

E9908
E9908
E26

Type
Response

Response

Response
Response
Response
Response

Response

Response

Response

Response
Response

Response

Response
Response
Response

Conf.

Type Priority

Location Medium

Address Medium
Comments

WPH2 Cell Tower Address: 3840 Olive St - SE

211 NEEDING TO TRANSPORT PT - OVERNIGHT PT 23 WEEKS
AND BUSN IS UNABLE TO COMPLETE PROCEDURE
Multi-Agency EMS Incident #: 202207-073691

211 CAUTION NOTE APPLIES [Shared]

211 TX TO EMS [Shared]

211 CALL TAKING COMPLETE [Shared]

[ProQA: Case Entry Complete]

36-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.

Problem Description: 36 f 23 weeks

Chief Complaint: 37, CCText: Interfacility Evaluation / Transfer
[Shared]

[ProQA Dispatch]

Dispatch Level: 37C05 (Emergency response requested)

Response Text: Emergency
[Shared]

[ProQA: Key Questions]

1. This is an interfacility evaluation case. 2. The patient was seen by a
NURSE or DOCTOR in the last 2 hours. 3. No special conditions have
been identified. 4. Medication management is not required. 5. Special
equipment is not necessary. 6. Additional personnel will not be
needed. 7. CHARLIE: Emergency response requested. [Shared]

requesting UH [Shared]
go in the south entrance [Shared]

18 Unit 18 current position updated to E 48th Ave / N Colorado Blvd.
[Shared]

Multi-Agency Fire Incident #: 22-083405
sending DFD - potentially will need help with transport [Shared]
[Fire] has closed their incident [22-083405]



7/20/2022 11:26:09 E2114 Response [EMS] has closed their incident [202207-073691]
No Address Changes
No Priority Changes
No Alarm Level Changes
Date Time Radio Activity Location Log Entry User
7/20/2022 10:43:40 ANI/ALI Statistics INT Insert:Jul 20 2022 10:42:41/ PC05264

INT SendNP:Jul 20 2022 10:42:41

/' WS RecvNP:Jul 20 2022

10:42:41 / WS Process:Jul 20 2022

10:43:40
7/20/2022 10:43:40 MultiAgencyResponse Generated Inc: EMS Inc#202207- PC05264

073691
7/20/2022 10:43:40 Problem Nature 7155 E 38th Ave Incident problem nature changed PC05264

from <Blank> to EMS - Medical

Facility
7/20/2022 10:43:42 Caution Note Info. Caution Note Viewed PC05264

Access
7/20/2022 10:44:05 UserAction User clicked Cancel PC05264
7/20/2022 10:44:06 Cancel Response PLANNED Cancellation Reason: Filed by 911 PC05264
PARENTHOOD Ops, Response Disposition:
. . Changed Workstati
Date Time Field From Changed To Reason Table on User
7/20/20 10:42: Call_Back _Pho ] (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 41 ne [ ] Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Agency Name 9110ps (Response Incident ECT11S PCO052
22 41 Viewer) 64
7/20/20 10:42: Call Back 541-654- (Response Incident ECT11S PCO052
22 41 Phone 1246 Viewer) 64
7/20/20 10:42: Address (Blank) 39°46'09.39" New Entry Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 N/ dent 64
104°54'18.2"
w
7/20/20 10:42: Jurisdiction Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Division Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Battalion Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Response_Area 0221 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 42 Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: ResponsePlanT 0 0 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 ype Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Address 39°46'09.39" 7101-7199 E Entry Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 N/ 38th Ave Selected/Retur dent 64
104°54'18.2" ned from
w Geolocator



7/20/20 10:42: City Denver Updated City  Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052

22 42 dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Latitude 0 39769275 Entry Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 42 Selected/Retur dent 64

ned from

GeoLocator
7/20/20 10:42: Longitude 0 104905056 Entry Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 42 Selected/Retur dent 64

ned from

GeolLocator
7/20/20 10:42: Address 7101-7199 E 7155 E 38th Address Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 48 38th Ave Ave Change dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Jurisdiction Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Division Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Battalion Denver 911 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Operations  Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Response_Area 0221 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: ResponsePlanT 0 0 (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 ype Viewer) dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Address 7155 E 38th 7155 E 38th Premise Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Ave Ave Verified dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: City Denver Updated City Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Latitude 0 39769275 Premise Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 51 Verified dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Longitude 104905056 104905007 Premise Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 51 Verified dent 64
7/20/20 10:42: Location_Name BUSN PLANNED  (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 56 PLANNED PARENTHO Viewer) dent 64

PARENTHO OD
oD
7/20/20 10:43: Problem EMS - (Response Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 39 Medical Viewer) dent 64
Facility

7/20/20 10:43: Priority_Descript P2 Urgent Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PC052
22 39 ion dent 64
7/20/20 10:43: Priority_Number 0 2 Response_Master_Inci ECT11S PCO052
22 39 dent 64

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment





