Incident Detail Report

Data Source: **Data Warehouse**Incident Status: **Closed**Incident number: **911-22-0313866**

Case Numbers:

Incident Date: 7/20/2022 10:43:39 Report Generated: 7/28/2022 16:51:06

Incident Type: 911 Muli-Agency Incident Alarm Level:

Priority: P2 Urgent **Problem:** EMS - Medical Facility

Determinant: Agency: 911Ops

Base Response#:Jurisdiction:Denver 911 OperationsConfirmation#:Division:Denver 911 OperationsTaken By:Mora, Danielle L = CIT, CTOBattalion:Denver 911 Operations

Response Area: O221 Response Plan: Disposition: Command Ch:

Cancel Reason: Filed by 911 Ops Primary TAC: Incident Status: Closed Secondary TAC:

Certification: Delay Reason (if any):

Longitude: 104905007 **Latitude:** 39769275

Location Name:PLANNED PARENTHOODCounty:DenverAddress:7155 E 38th AveLocation Type:Business

Apartment: Cross Street: N Pontiac St/N Poplar St

Building: Map Reference: 1/27H

City, State, Zip: Denver CO 80207

Caller Name: AT&T Mobility

Method Received:Call Back Phone:Caller Type:Caller Location:Caller Address:Caller Location Phone:Caller Building:Caller Apartment:Caller City, State, Zip:Caller County:

Description	Date	Time	User	Description	Time
Phone Pickup	7/20/2022	10:42:41			
1st Key Stroke	7/20/2022	10:42:41		Received to In Queue	00:00:00
In Waiting Queue	7/20/2022	10:43:39		Call Taking	00:00:27
Call Taking Complete	7/20/2022	10:44:06	Mora, Danielle L = CIT, CTO	. In Queue to 1st Assign	
1st Unit Assigned				Call Received to 1st Assign	
1st Unit Enroute				Assigned to 1st Enroute	
1st Unit Arrived				Enroute to 1st Arrived	
Closed	7/20/2022	10:44:06	Mora, Danielle L = CIT, CTO	Incident Duration	00:01:25

No Resources Assigned

No Personnel Assigned

Notes	Туре	Priority
This a medical facility. Transfer Medical calls to EMS * EMS use Protocol 37.*	Location	Medium
This a medical facility. Transfer Medical calls to EMS * EMS use Protocol 37.*	Address	Medium

No Pre-Scheduled Information

No Transports Information

No Transports Information

Date	Time	User	Туре	Conf.	Comments
7/20/2022	10:42:41	SYS	Response		WPH2 Cell Tower Address: 3840 Olive St - SE
7/20/2022	10:43:38	PC05264	Response		211 NEEDING TO TRANSPORT PT - OVERNIGHT PT 23 WEEKS AND BUSN IS UNABLE TO COMPLETE PROCEDURE
7/20/2022	10:43:40	PC05264	Response		Multi-Agency EMS Incident #: 202207-073691
7/20/2022	10:43:45	PC05264	Response		211 CAUTION NOTE APPLIES [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:43:56	PC05264	Response		211 TX TO EMS [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:44:05	PC05264	Response		211 CALL TAKING COMPLETE [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:44:37	E9908	Response		[ProQA: Case Entry Complete] 36-year-old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. Problem Description: 36 f 23 weeks Chief Complaint: 37, CCText: Interfacility Evaluation / Transfer [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:44:56	E9908	Response		[ProQA Dispatch] Dispatch Level: 37C05 (Emergency response requested) Response Text: Emergency [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:44:56	E9908	Response		[ProQA: Key Questions] 1. This is an interfacility evaluation case. 2. The patient was seen by a NURSE or DOCTOR in the last 2 hours. 3. No special conditions have been identified. 4. Medication management is not required. 5. Special equipment is not necessary. 6. Additional personnel will not be needed. 7. CHARLIE: Emergency response requested. [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:45:13	E9908	Response		requesting UH [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:45:33	E9908	Response		go in the south entrance [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:45:51	E1911	Response		18 Unit 18 current position updated to E 48th Ave / N Colorado Blvd. [Shared]
7/20/2022	10:45:53	E9908	Response		Multi-Agency Fire Incident #: 22-083405
7/20/2022	10:46:06	E9908	Response		sending DFD - potentially will need help with transport [Shared]
7/20/2022	11:00:29	E26	Response		[Fire] has closed their incident [22-083405]

No Address Changes

No Priority Changes

No Alarm Level Changes

Date 7/20/2022	Time 10:43:40	Radio	Activity ANI/ALI Statistics	Location	Log Entry INT Insert:Jul 20 2022 10:42:41 / INT SendNP:Jul 20 2022 10:42:41 / WS RecvNP:Jul 20 2022 10:42:41 / WS Process:Jul 20 2022 10:43:40	User PC05264
7/20/2022	10:43:40		MultiAgencyResponse		Generated Inc: EMS Inc#202207- 073691	PC05264
7/20/2022	10:43:40		Problem Nature	7155 E 38th Ave	Incident problem nature changed from <blank> to EMS - Medical Facility</blank>	PC05264
7/20/2022	10:43:42		Caution Note Info. Access		Caution Note Viewed	PC05264
7/20/2022	10:44:05		UserAction		User clicked Cancel	PC05264
7/20/2022	10:44:06		Cancel Response	PLANNED PARENTHOOD	Cancellation Reason: Filed by 911 Ops, Response Disposition:	PC05264

Date	Time	Field	Changed From	Changed To	Reason	Table	Workstati on	User
	10:42: 41	Call_Back_Pho ne			(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 41	Agency Name		911Ops	(Response Viewer)	Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 41	Call Back Phone		541-654- 1246	(Response Viewer)	Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 42	Address	(Blank)	39°46'09.39" N / 104°54'18.2" W	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	Jurisdiction		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	Division		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	Battalion		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	Response_Area		O221	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	ResponsePlanT ype	0	0	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64
	10:42: 42	Address	39°46'09.39" N / 104°54'18.2" W	7101-7199 E 38th Ave	Entry Selected/Retur ned from GeoLocator	Response_Master_Incident	ECT11S	PC052 64

7/20/20 22	10:42: 42	City		Denver	Updated City	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 42	Latitude	0	39769275	Entry Selected/Retur ned from GeoLocator	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 42	Longitude	0	104905056	Entry Selected/Retur ned from GeoLocator	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 48	Address	7101-7199 E 38th Ave	7155 E 38th Ave	Address Change	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Jurisdiction		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Division		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Battalion		Denver 911 Operations	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Response_Area		O221	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	ResponsePlanT ype	0	0	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Address	7155 E 38th Ave	7155 E 38th Ave	Premise Verified	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	City		Denver	Updated City	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Latitude	0	39769275	Premise Verified	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 51	Longitude	104905056	104905007	Premise Verified	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:42: 56	Location_Name	BUSN PLANNED PARENTHO OD	PLANNED PARENTHO OD	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:43: 39	Problem		EMS - Medical Facility	(Response Viewer)	Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:43: 39	Priority_Descript ion		P2 Urgent		Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64
7/20/20 22	10:43: 39	Priority_Number	0	2		Response_Master_Inci ECT11S dent	PC052 64

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment